

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1519 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIMCO PLASTIC MACHINERY PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Y.P.Mahajan,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for bringing on record the official liquidator. The office has noted an objection that it is defective, since copy of the Hon'ble High Court regarding the liquidation of the Company and appointment of Official Liquidator has not been enclosed. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that in the light of the fact that notice has already been served and accepted by the office of the

contd....2

ITEM NO.101

-2-

Official Liquidator, Mumbai as evident from the seal in Annexure-I with the affidavit of service dt.6.07.2007. No further order of the Hon'ble High Court is required, since the above itself is self explanatory. Office to process it accordingly.

List the matter on 4.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar