

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1519 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIMCO PLASTIC MACHINERY PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER